PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5930571

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
11/14/2019
4

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUPIN INC.	01/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 26 CORPORATE CIRCLE	
City:	ALBANY	
State/Country:	e/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9018225
Patent Number:	9186355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)527-4205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122227505

Email:dgardner@rmmslegal.comCorrespondent Name:DAWN M GARDNERAddress Line 1:6 W HUBBARD ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0106-0110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN M. GARDNER
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn M. Gardner/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (Lupin Inc. to AMRI)#page1.tif source=Executed Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (Lupin Inc. to AMRI)#page2.tif

PATENT 505883746 REEL: 051630 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This assignment is made nunc pro tunc as of November 14, 2019, for U.S. Patent Nos. 9,018,225 and 9,186,355, by Lupin Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 111 South Calvert Street, Harborplace Tower, Baltimore, Maryland, 21202, United States, to Albany Molecular Research, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 26 Corporate Circle, Albany, New York, 12203, United States.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Letters patents identified in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents together with the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for past, present and future infringements or other violations of the Patents. The Assignment expressly grants Assignee all rights in the Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee Assignor's rights in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this instrument.

Dated: January 21, 2020

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Sean Moriarty

Title: SVP, Legal, & Corporate Secretary

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

before me this 21 day

of January, 2020.

Notary Public



Diana N. Luciano Commission # GG037743 Expires: October 16, 2020 Bonded thru Aaron Notary

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents

***************************************	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
i	9,018,225	April 28, 2015	Rifaximin Crystalline Forms and Methods of Preparation Thereof
	9,186,355	November 17, 2015	Rifaximin Crystalline Forms and Methods of Preparation Thereof

PATENT REEL: 051630 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 01/27/2020